any portion of the builders block referred to in prayers (a) or in 
relation to any part or portion of the said block in consideration of 
any sum or from realizing any rent issues or profit therefrom 
incumbent or otherwise deal with and exercise any control or 
dominance over the same; 

( c) Decree for Rs.18,84,500 (Rupees Eighteen lacs eighty four 
thousand five hundred) only as pleaded in paragraphs 18 and 25 of 
the plaint. 

(d) Alternatively, an account of what is due and payable to the 
plaintiff by the defendant in respect of all dealings and transactions 
by the defendant with the person or persons in occupation of the